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LITURGICAL CALENDAR - JULY & AUGUST

Saturday, July 4 WE WOULD LIKE TO WISH EVERYONE IN THE COMMUNITY  
A HAPPY 4TH OF JULY! 

 
Sunday, July 5  4th Sunday of Matthew:  Orthros: 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 10:00 am 
 
Sunday, July 12 5th Sunday of Matthew:  Orthros: 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 10:00 am 
 
Sunday, July 19 Sunday of the Holy Fathers:  Orthros 8:45 am. Divine Liturgy 10:00 am 
 
Monday, July 20 Elias the Prophet:   Orthros  8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 9:30 am 
 
Tuesday, July 21 Great Vesper Service: 6:30 Sts. Mary Magdalene & Markella in Darlington, MD  
 
Sunday, July 22 Sts. Magdalene the Myrrhbearer and Markella of Chios  

     Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 930  am at (St. Nicholas)                                    
                                  
Sunday, July 26 St Paraskevi of Rome:  Orthros 8:45 am. Divine Liturgy  10:00 am.     
 
Monday, July 27 St.Panteleimon the Great Martyr: Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 9:30 am 
 
Tuesday, July 28 St Irene Chrysovalantou:  Orthros 8:45 am. Divine Liturgy 9:30 am 
 
                                                                AUGUST 2020 
 
Sunday, August 2  8th Sunday of Matthew:  Orthros 8 :45 a.m  Divine Liturgy 10:00 am 
 
Monday, August 3  Paraklesis Service:  7:00 pm 
 
Wednesday, August 5   Paraklesis Service:  7:00 pm 
 
Thursday, August 6   Holy Transfiguration:  Orthros 8:45 am. Divine Liturgy 9:30 am 
 
Friday, August 7   Paraklesis Service: 7:00 pm 
 
Sunday, August 9   9th Sunday of Matthew:  Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 10:00 am 
 
Monday, August 10  Paraklesis Service:  7:00pm 
 
Wednesday, August 12 Paraklesis Service:  7:00 pm 
 
Friday, August 14  Great Vespers of the Dormition:  7:00 pm 
 
Saturday, August 15  Dormition of the Theotokos:  Orthros 8:45 a.m  Divine Liturgy 10:00 am 
 
Sunday, August 16   10th Sunday of Matthew:  Orthros  8:45 a.m  Divine Liturgy 10:00 am 
 
Sunday, August 23  11th Sunday of Matthew:  Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 10:00 am         
 
Saturday, August 29   Beheading of John the Baptist: Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 10:00 am 
 
Sunday, August 30  12th Sunday of Matthew:  Orthros 8:45 am. Divine Liturgy 10:00 am 
 
Special Note: From August 1st thru the 15th a very strict fast is observed. August 29th Strict fast is 
observed. All Wednesday's and Friday's also.               
 
  


